

TGEGKXGF.; 1; 4235"37-2: -54."Vj qo cu'F 0J cm'Ergtm"Uwr tgo g'Eqwtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES AREN DUCKETT,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

Case No. SC13-719

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 998818

Office of the Attorney General
444 Seabreeze Blvd., 5th Floor
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
Primary E-Mail:

ken.nunnelley@myfloridalegal.com

E-Filing:

CapApp@MyFloridaLegal.com

(386) 238-4990

(386) 226-0457 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE#

CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	10
ARGUMENT.....	12
I. SUMMARY DENIAL OF the "HAIR EVIDENCE" CLAIM WAS PROPER .	12
II. THE " <i>PORTER V. MCCOLLUM</i> " CLAIM	17
III & IV. THE "GWEN GURLEY"/PERJURY CLAIM	20
CONCLUSION.....	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE#
<i>Armstrong v. State,</i> 642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994)	22
<i>Bell v. State,</i> 90 So. 2d 704 (Fla. 1956)	22, 23
<i>Brady v. Maryland,</i> 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963)	8
<i>Brown v. State,</i> 381 So. 2d 690 (Fla. 1980)	22
<i>Connor v. State,</i> 979 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 2007)	19
<i>Davis v. State,</i> 90 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 1956)	24
<i>Duckett v. McDonough,</i> 701 F.Supp.2d 1245 (M.D. Fla. 2010)	8, 21
<i>Duckett v. State,</i> 568 So.2d 891 (Fla. 1990)	passim
<i>Duckett v. State,</i> 918 So. 2d 224 (2005)	passim
<i>Franqui v State/McDonough,</i> 965 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 2007)	19
<i>Griffin v. State,</i> 866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	19
<i>Harvey v. Dugger,</i> 656 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1995)	12
<i>Henderson v. State,</i> 135 Fla. 548, 185 So. 625 (1938)	23
<i>Kyles v. Whitley,</i> 514 U.S. 419, 115 S.Ct. 1555, 131 L.Ed.2d 490 (1995)	8
<i>Lambrix v. State,</i> 698 So. 2d 247 (Fla. 1996)	19

<i>Mendoza v. State,</i> 87 So. 3d 644 (Fla. 2011)	19
<i>Nixon v. State,</i> 932 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 2006)	11
<i>Pope v. State,</i> 702 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 1997)	19
<i>Porter v. McCollum,</i> 558 U.S. 30 (2009)	9, 10, 17
<i>Rose v. State,</i> 985 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 2008)	11
<i>Sireci v. State,</i> 773 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 2000)	12
<i>State v. Coney,</i> 845 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2003)	11
<i>State v. McBride,</i> 848 So. 2d 287 (Fla. 2003)	19
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i> 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	24, 25
<i>Strickler v. Greene,</i> 527 U.S. 263, 119 S.Ct. 1936, 144 L.Ed.2d 286 (1999)	13, 14
<i>Topps v. State,</i> 865 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 2004)	19
<i>Walton v. State,</i> 3 So. 3d 1000 (Fla. 2009)	11
<i>Walton v. State,</i> 77 So. 3d 639 (Fla. 2011)	9, 17, 18
<i>Wiggins v. Smith,</i> 539 U.S. 510, 123 S.Ct. 2527, 156 L.Ed.2d 471 (2003)	24
<i>Williamson v. State,</i> 961 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 2007)	11
<i>Witt v. State,</i> 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1980)	18
<i>Wright v. State,</i> 857 So. 2d 861 (Fla. 2003)	13, 18

STATUTES

Florida State Stat. § 837.021..... 10, 20
Florida State Stat. § 794.011(2)..... 6
28 U.S.C. § 2244(d) (1)..... 8
28 U.S.C. § 2254..... 8
U.S. Constitution, Article I..... 22

RULES

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850..... 7, 8
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851..... 11, 17
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851(e) (2) (C) (iv)..... 21
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851(f) (5) (B)..... 11
